
AR UN 

ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY 

P.O. Alipurduar Court : Dist. Alipurduar :: (W. B.) :: Pin - 736122 

No: APDU/Reg./Notice/025/2025 

NOTIFICATION 

Phone: (03564) 255046 

Whereas, the Alipurduar University Act, 2018 which came into force on 01.10.2018 has the 

provision for absorption of the employeces of Alipurduar College (erstwhile) in Alipurduar 

University through cxercise of option; 

And whercas, the employees of the Alipurduar College (erstwhile) exercised their options 

in terms of Section 64 of the Alipurduar University Act, 2018; 

Date: D./ D6/2025 

And whereas, the Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) vide order no. 129-Fdn(U/HED 

23012/11/2025-1LC SEC-Dept. of HE, Dated: 10.02.2025, regarding absorption of the employces 

of Alipurduar College (erstwhile) in Alipurduar University has been issucd by the Statc 

Govermment; 

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority. 

Now, therefore, in terms of the provisions as contained in Section 64 of the Alipurduar 

University Act, 2018, the employees whose details have been provided in Annexure-A of this 

notification, who have exerciscd option for being absorbed in Alipurduar University are absorbcd 

as regular employces of the Alipurduar University with effect from 01.10.2018 or the date of 

joining of the employees to the erstwhile Alipurduar College, whichever is later. 

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to: 

Registar (officiatingh 
Alipurduar University 

1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Alipurduar University � for kind information 

4. Director of Public Instruction, Govt. of West Bengal; 

Registrar (Officiating) 
Alipurduar University 

2. The Senior Special Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal; 

3. OSD & ex-Officio Senior Special Secrctary, Integratcd Law Cell, Department of Higher 
Education, Govt. ofWest Bengal; 

5. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Department of Higher Education, Govt. 

of West Bengal; 
6. Sr. P.S to the Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal: 

7. Guard File 

Registrar (Óficiating) 
Alipurduar University 

Registrar (Officiating) 

Alipurduar University 
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ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY 
P.0. AlipurduarCourt :: Dist. Alipurduar ::(W. B.) :: Pin -736122 

Name of the Employee 

Smt. Bobby Lama 

Sri Bimal Roy 
Dr. Srabani Ghosh 

Sri Sujay Debnath 
Smt. Trishna Karati 

Dr. Subhojit Dhar 
Dr. Rajib Bhaumik 
Dr. Somesh Roy 

Dr. Joylal Das 
Dr. Ranjit Kumar Ghosh 
Sri Jayanta Chakraborty 

Sri Amlan Datta 

Dr Sanjoy Pal 
Sri Goutam Nandi 

Dr. Biplab Roy 
Sri Srobon Kumar 
Mondol 

Dr. Sujit Kumar Dutta 

Dr. Arpita Sarkar 

Sri Baturam Sarkar 
Dr. Edwin Penjor Bhutia 
Sri Susanta Das 

Dr. Apurba Narayan Das 
Dr. Ashim Roy 
Dr. Sourav Kar 

Dr. Sukalyan Mistry 

Dr. Prasenjit Thakur 

Sri Kishor Chaudhury 
Sri Abhinath Barman 

Dr. Sanjib Sarkar 
Dr. Manirupa Saha 

Dr. Vikas Kumar Dakua 

Dr. Rinku Chakrabarty 

Annexure -A 

TEACHING STAFF 

Department 

Political Science 

Political Science 

History 
History 
History 
English 
English 
English 
English 

Economics 
Economics 

Economics 

Bengali 
Bengali 
Bengali 

Philosophy 

Philosophy 
Philosophy 

Sanskrit 

Geography 
Geography 
Mathematics 
Mathematics 
Mathematics 
Mathematics 

Physics 

Physics 
Physics 
Physics 

Physics 
Chemistry 

Chemistry 

Designation 

Associate Professor 
w.c.f. 04.02.2019 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Profcssor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 
w.e.f. 30.08.2019 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 
W.e.f. 07.08.2019 
Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 
W.e.f.19.03.2019 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Phone: (03564) 255046 

w.e.f. 11.12.2022 

Assistant Professor 

Datc: ..J Db/2025 

Date of joining to 
erstwhile Alipurduar 

College 
04-02-2005 

23-11-2016 

16-07-2003 

02.10.2020 

31.12.2019 

15-11-2000 
27-04-2002 

25-06-2003 

03-03-2015 

06-08-1997 

22-08-1997 

30-08-2005 

14.02.2020 

17.02.2020 

06.01.2022 

07-08-2006 

06-08-2014 

02.12.2019 

05-08-2014 

22.07.2020 

26.04.2022 

30-07-1997 

19-02-2015 

01.11.2019 

01.11.2019 

19-03-2005 

27-03-2017 

01-04-2017 

23.12.2019 

30.07.2020 

25-09-2006 

01-04-2015 
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ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY 
P.0. AlipurduarCourt :: Dist. Alipurduar :: (W. B.) :: Pin -736122 

Name of the Employee 

Dr. Kanak Roy 
Dr. Sushobhan Ghosh 

Dr. Quazi Arif Islam 
Dr. Kumar Basnet 

Dr. Jyotsna Das 

Sri Tapash Mallik 

Dr. Prashanta Biswas 

Department 

Chemistry 
Chemistry 
Chemistry 
Zoology 

Botany 

Commerce 

Bengali 

Designation 

Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 
w.e.f. 12.04.2019 
Associate Professor 

Phone: (03564) 255046 

W.e.f. 30.12.2022 

Assistant Professor 

Date: ll.J06/2025 

Date of joining to erstwhile 
Alipurduar College 

22.07.2020 

07.08.2020 

12.10.2020 

01.11.2019 

12.04.2007 

19.08.2006 

01.12.2022 
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Alipurduar University 

Registrar (Officiating) 
Alipurduar University 
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