Phone: (03564) 255046



# ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY

P.O. Alipurduar Court :: Dist. Alipurduar :: (W. B.) :: Pin - 736122

No: APDU/Reg./Notice/025/2025

Date: U. / Ob/2025

#### **NOTIFICATION**

Whereas, the Alipurduar University Act, 2018 which came into force on 01.10.2018 has the provision for absorption of the employees of Alipurduar College (erstwhile) in Alipurduar University through exercise of option;

And whereas, the employees of the Alipurduar College (erstwhile) exercised their options in terms of Section 64 of the Alipurduar University Act, 2018;

And whereas, the Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) vide order no. 129-Edn(U)/HED-23012/11/2025-ILC SEC-Dept. of HE, Dated: 10.02.2025, regarding absorption of the employees of Alipurduar College (erstwhile) in Alipurduar University has been issued by the State Government;

Now, therefore, in terms of the provisions as contained in Section 64 of the Alipurduar University Act, 2018, the employees whose details have been provided in Annexure-A of this notification, who have exercised option for being absorbed in Alipurduar University are absorbed as regular employees of the Alipurduar University with effect from 01.10.2018 or the date of joining of the employees to the erstwhile Alipurduar College, whichever is later.

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Registrar (Officiating)

Alipurduar University

Registrar (Officiating)
Alipurduar University

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Alipurduar University for kind information
- 2. The Senior Special Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal;
- 3. OSD & ex-Officio Senior Special Secretary, Integrated Law Cell, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal;
- 4. Director of Public Instruction, Govt. of West Bengal;
- 5. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble Minister-in-Charge, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal;
- 6. Sr. P.S to the Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Govt. of West Bengal;
- 7. Guard File

Registrar (Officiating) Alipurduar University

Registrar (Officiating)
Alipurduar University





## **ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY**

P.O. AlipurduarCourt :: Dist. Alipurduar :: (W. B.) :: Pin - 736122

No: APDU/Reg./Notice/025/2025

Date: V.../26/2025

#### Annexure -A

Annexure -A								
TEACHING STAFF								
Sl. No.	Name of the Employee	Department	Designation	Date of joining to erstwhile Alipurduar College				
1	Smt. Bobby Lama	Political Science	Associate Professor w.e.f. 04.02.2019	04-02-2005				
2	Sri Bimal Roy	Political Science	Assistant Professor	23-11-2016				
3	Dr. Srabani Ghosh	History	Associate Professor	16-07-2003				
4	Sri Sujay Debnath	History	Assistant Professor	02.10.2020				
5	Smt. Trishna Karati	History	Assistant Professor	31.12.2019				
6	Dr. Subhojit Dhar	English	Associate Professor	15-11-2000				
7	Dr. Rajib Bhaumik	English	Associate Professor	27-04-2002				
8	Dr. Somesh Roy	English	Assistant Professor	25-06-2003				
9	Dr. Joylal Das	English	Assistant Professor	03-03-2015				
10	Dr. Ranjit Kumar Ghosh	Economics	Associate Professor	06-08-1997				
11	Sri Jayanta Chakraborty	Economics	Associate Professor	22-08-1997				
12	Sri Amlan Datta	Economics	Associate Professor w.e.f. 30.08.2019	30-08-2005				
14	Dr Sanjoy Pal	Bengali	Assistant Professor	14.02.2020				
15	Sri Goutam Nandi	Bengali	Assistant Professor	17.02.2020				
16	Dr. Biplab Roy	Bengali	Assistant Professor	06.01.2022				
17	Sri Srobon Kumar Mondol	Philosophy	Associate Professor w.e.f. 07.08.2019	07-08-2006				
18	Dr. Sujit Kumar Dutta	Philosophy	Assistant Professor	06-08-2014				
19	Dr. Arpita Sarkar	Philosophy	Assistant Professor	02.12.2019				
20	Sri Baturam Sarkar	Sanskrit	Assistant Professor	05-08-2014				
21	Dr. Edwin Penjor Bhutia	Geography	Assistant Professor	22.07.2020				
22	Sri Susanta Das	Geography	Assistant Professor	26.04.2022				
23	Dr. Apurba Narayan Das	Mathematics	Associate Professor	30-07-1997				
24	Dr. Ashim Roy	Mathematics	Assistant Professor	19-02-2015				
25	Dr. Sourav Kar	Mathematics	Assistant Professor	01.11.2019				
26	Dr. Sukalyan Mistry	Mathematics	Assistant Professor	01.11.2019				
27	Dr. Prasenjit Thakur	Physics	Associate Professor w.e.f.19.03.2019	19-03-2005				
28	Sri Kishor Chaudhury	Physics	Assistant Professor	27-03-2017				
29	Sri Abhinath Barman	Physics	Assistant Professor	01-04-2017				
30	Dr. Sanjib Sarkar	Physics	Assistant Professor	23.12.2019				
31	Dr. Manirupa Saha	Physics	Assistant Professor	30.07.2020				
32	Dr. Vikas Kumar Dakua	Chemistry	Associate Professor w.e.f. 11.12.2022	25-09-2006				
33	Dr. Rinku Chakrabarty	Chemistry	Assistant Professor	01-04-2015				





### **ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY**

P.O. AlipurduarCourt :: Dist. Alipurduar :: (W. B.) :: Pin - 736122

No: APDU/Reg./Notice/025/2025

Date: 11.../.06/2025

Sl. No.	Name of the Employee	Department	Designation	Date of joining to erstwhile Alipurduar College
34	Dr. Kanak Roy	Chemistry	Assistant Professor	22.07.2020
35	Dr. Sushobhan Ghosh	Chemistry	Assistant Professor	07.08.2020
36	Dr. Quazi Arif Islam	Chemistry	Assistant Professor	12.10.2020
37	Dr. Kumar Basnet	Zoology	Assistant Professor	01.11.2019
38	Dr. Jyotsna Das	Botany	Associate Professor w.e.f. 12.04.2019	12.04.2007
39	Sri Tapash Mallik	Commerce	Associate Professor w.e.f. 30.12.2022	19.08.2006
40	Dr. Prashanta Biswas	Bengali	Assistant Professor	01.12.2022

Page 2/2

Registrar (Officiating) Alipurduar University

Registrar (Officiating) Alipurduar University